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6.2.1 PERSPECTIVE PLAN AND EXECUTION (Sample) 

YEARLY ACTION PLAN VS EXECUTION 
 

 

 

 

SNO DESCRIPTION PageNo 
1. Department of Civil Engineering 3-6 

2. Department of Computer Science and Engineering 7-11 

3. Department of Electronics and Communication 
Engineering 

12-15 

4. Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering 16-19 

5. Department of Mechanical Engineering 20-25 

6. Department of Science & Humanities 26-29 



DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL 

ENGINEERING 

ACADEMICYEAR 

2023-2024 

 
DEPARTMENT TARGET 

(PLAN VS EXECUTION) 
 









 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

 

 
ACADEMICYEAR 2023–2024 

 

 
DEPARTMENT TARGET 

(PLAN AND EXECUTION) 

 











 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS 

AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR  

(2023–2024) 

TARGET VS ACHIEVED 
 









 

DEPARTMENT OF 

ELECTRICAL AND 

ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

ACADEMIC YEAR  

(2023–2024) 

TARGET VS ACHIEVED 

 

 



S.NO ACTIVITY/ INITIATIVES 

VII 

VIII 

[X 

X 

XI 

XII 

XII 

Overall department result 
target: 

Technical events 

Student Project 
Innovations 
works 

Research proposals 

ACADEMIC YEAR 20_23- 20 24_ (ODD & EVEN) 
DEPARTMENT TARGET (PLAN & EXECUTION) 

DETAILS 

Classwise result Target VS Achieved 

In-House 

Best practice(s) of the Annexure-lI 
Department 

Sponsored programme 

Seminar/ Conference/etc) 
Publication (Staff) 

Publication (Student) 

Facility enhancement 

Industry linkages 

Academia línkages & MoUs 
PAC Reviews 

Consultancy Services 

T 

XIV Collaboration inítiatives 

ODD 

Annexure -I 

20/s8 6o%o/6 

(Details Attached) 

initiatives (Workshop / (Details Attached) 

(Details Attached) 

Annexure -III 

Annexure -III 

NC : 

A 

Annexure -III 

NC : 

Student & Staff Support Initiatives 

EVEN 

NIT 

Research & Development Initiatives 

Research Jaffiliation / Annexure -IV-(Details Attached) 
Ranking / Promotional 
initiatives 

A 

Annexure -VI 

IC : 

(Details Attached) 

ODD 

(includes student research proposals & staff research proposals) 
(Details Attached) 

T 

Other Uníversities : 
Other Colleges 

A 

III YR 

1 

Annexure -VI(Details Attached) 
Annexure -VI(Details Attached) 

(Details Attached) 

Initiatives towards MoUs / Establishing Linkages / Peer-Review support 

EVEN 
T 

Journal : 

10/31 52: 20/40 h 

Journal: 

A 

Annexure - IV (mentioning publication reviews ie UGC / Scopus/ Web of Science 
Jothers etc), Books & Chapter publications details(Details Attached) 

T 

IC : 

Annexure - IV (mentioning publication reviews ie UGC / Scopus/ Web of Science 
/others etc) (Details Attached) 
Annexure -V -nil 

Books: 

(Includes Research enrolment & completion, Permanent Affliation, Research 
Centre status, Ranking & Awards initiatives etc.) 

Annexure -VI 

FORM-L 

ODD 

Annexure -VI 
Annexure -VI 

IV YR 

A 
EVEN 

T A 

II YR 



S.NO 
1 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 

ACTIVITIES 

PROGRAMME 

Orientation Programme 
Bridge Course 

Guest Lecture 

Refresher courses / Crash course 
Value Added Courses 

Workshop 
IITB-Spoken Tutorial workshop 
Seminar/Webinar 
Symposium 
Conference 
Alumni Interactions 

Professional Society Activities -Annexure-VII 
Intra Department Paper presentation 
Mini-Project Expo 
Project Expo 

Higher Studies guidance programme 

Workshop 

Career guidance programme (including Entrepreneurship) 

Seminar 
Symposium (Paper Presentation) 

Symposium (other Teçhnical Events) 
National Conference (Paper Publication) 

Journal Publication 
Project Contest 

International Conference (Paper publication) 

TNSCST 

INTERNAL PROGRAMME (STUDENTS) 

Any others 
Student Awards -Annexure IV 

In-House Training 
Industrial Visit 
Field Visit 

Staff 

Internship 

Annexure-I 

Swayam 

EXTERNAL PROGRAMME (STUDENTS) 

32 Students 

Swayam 

CERTIFICATIONS (STAFF & STUDENTS) 

2 

1 

1 
1 

1 

5 

1 

2 

1 

10 

10 

ODD 

10 
05 
02 

8 
1 

1 

100 

A 

20 

Fvsat 

FORM-L 

2 

EVEN 

5 

2 

2 

1 

A 

1 

2+|) 
|3 
|25 

5 

lobah lo Jads . 

75 

71z 125 



33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

50.a 

50.b 

50.c 

Note: 

Refresher Courses 
Orientation programmes 

AICTE Programmes 
MHRD Programmes 
IIT / NIT programmes 
FDP (AU)- less than 3 days 
FDP (other Universities/institutes )- less than 3 days 
FDP (AU) -5 days and above 
FDP (other Universities/ institutes )-5 days and above 
FDP/Workshop/Seminar/STTP (Internal) Annexure-VII 
NITTR PROGRAMMES 
ATAL COURSES 
Workshop (External) 
Seminar(External) 
STTP / SDP 
FVES 

STAFF ENRICHMENT &ACCOMPLISHMENTS 

Staff Awards- Annexure -IV 

Couvea 

School Programmes 
(Department Level initiatives & Clubs initiatives ) 

Local Society Programmes 

PAC MEMBER 

Polytechnic Programmes 

50. EXTENSION ACTIVITIES 

Club Activities - Annexure -VIII 

CA -PRABHA 
AP/EEE) 

HOD 
2423 

2. Any other Specific inítiative(s) from the department can be included. 

4. Add Annexure and rows as required. 

2 

1 

3 

1 
12 
1 

1 

2 
1 

1 

FORM-L 

-----

2 

1 

1.During every academic year commencement, target for ODD semester to be set. At the end of ODD semester, make entry for achieved. With the ODD semester attainment, set target of Even semester during commencement. Complete attainment analysis at the end of even semester. This process to be made at Department level meeting organized by PAC internal member of the department. 

L|2|24 
l262> 

Kings College of Engineering (Autonomous) Punalkulam -613 303 

3. Action Plan of Events to be enclosed. (Action plan to include Activity, Incharge detail, Schedule, Resource person detall as applicable) 

5.0utcome of Department Best practices to be submitted as report at the end of every academic year 



 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR  

(2023–2024) 

TARGET VS ACHIEVED 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 













DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND 

HUMANITIES 

ACADEMIC YEAR  

(2023–2024) 

TARGET VS ACHIEVED 

 
 



S.NO 

II 
III 

-
' '• ~-:v 

V 
VI 

VII 

VIII 

IX 
X 

XI 
XII 

XIII 
XIV 

FORM-L 

I 

DEPARTMENT SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023- 2024 (ODD & EVEN) 

DEPARTMENT TARGET (PLAN & EXECUTION) 
ACTIVITY / INITIATIVES DETAILS 

Class wise result Target VS Achieved 
Overall department result ODD EVEN 
target: T A T A 

100% 33· 8 ·;. 100% J4-i 1 
Student & Staff Support Initiatives 

Technical events Annexure -1 
Best practice(s) of the Lateral Entry Coaching 
Department SWA YAM Registration 

Yoga Practices 
Mini Project 

Research & Development Initiatives 
Student ' Project -
Innovations I In-House --
works 
Research proposals --
Sponsored programme 

National Conference on Recent Trends in Smart Materials (NSSM'2023) 
initiatives (Workshop I 
Seminar/ Conference/etc) International Conference (Virtual) (by Mathematics Department) 

Publication (Staff) NC: 1+1 IC :- 1+1 Journal: 2 Books: 01 
(mentioning publication reviews ie UGC / Scopus / Web of Science /others 

etc), Books & Chapter publications details 
Publication (Student) NC : -- IC : -- Journal:--

Annexure - IV (mentioning public~tion reviews ie UGC / Scopus / Web of 
Science /others etc) 

Facility enhancement Additional classroom: 01 
Research /affiliation I --
Ranking I Promotional (includes Research enrolmei:it & completion, Permanent Affiliation, Research 
initiatives Centre status, Ranking & Awards initiatives etc.) 

Initiatives towards Molls/ Establishing Linkages/ Peer-Review support 

Industry linkages • NEFTEM -Thanjavur 

Academia linkages & Mo Us NIT : 01 
PAC Reviews 

Other Universities : 02 

Other Colleges --
Industry : 01 

Consultancy Services --
Collaboration initiatives --



FORM-L 

. 
I ODD I EVEN ACTIVITIES 

INTERNAL PROGRAMME (STUDENTS) 
A 

S.NO PROGRAMME T A T 1 Orientation Programme 1 ' -2 Bridge Course - -3 Guest Lecture 2 ~, 2 ' 4 Refresher courses / Crash course -- --5 Value Added Courses (UHV) 1 \: 1 6 Workshop 
1 1 l 7 IITB-Spoken Tutorial workshop -- --8 Seminar /Webinar 
1 1 9 Symposium -- --10 Conference -- --11 Alumni Interactions -- -- \ 12 Professional Society Activities -Annexure-VII 1 ' 1 13 Intra Department Paper presentation · 1 I 1 • 14 Mini-Project Expo 
1 ' --15 Project Expo -- 1 16 Higher Studies guidance programme -- --17 Career guidance programme (including Entrepreneurship) -- t --

EXTERNAL PROGRAMME {STUDENTS) 18 Workshop 
2 .__ 1 b 19 Seminar 
2 - 2 20 Symposium (Paper Presentation) -- - 5 'h 21 Symposium (other Technical Events) - 5 6, --22 National Conference (Paper Publication) -- - -- -23 International Conference f Paper publication) -- - -- -24 Journal Publication -- - -- ....... 

25 Project Contest 

• TNSCST 

• Smart India Hackathon -- - -- _,. 

• Vishwakarma Award • • Any others (TNSI) 
26 Student Awards -Annexure IV -- - -- -27 In-House Training -- - -- -28 Industrial Visit -- - -- -29 Field Visit 1 \ -- -30 Internship -- - -- -

CERTIFICATIONS (STAFF & STUDENTS) 
31 Staff 

Swayam 15 • > • I - .08. • 
,L ........... 

NPTEL_ - ~, ..... • - -,.# -

MOOC 2 - --• -
Any other - - - -• 

32 Students 
-- 300 3~ '+ • Swayam 
--NPTEL --• --MOOC --• --Any other --• 



FORM-L 

Annexure-I 

S.No. STAFF ENRICHMENT & ACCOMPLISHMENTS 
T A T A 

33 Refresher Courses - ...,_ - -
34 Orientation programmes - - - -
35 AICTE Programmes 1 1 - -
36 MHRO Programmes 1 1 - -
37 IIT / NIT programmes 1 1 --
38 FOP (AU) - less than 3 days 1 - 1 -
39 FOP ( other Universities / institutes)- less than 3 days 1 3 1 :v . 
40 FOP (AU) - 5 days and above 1 - 1 -
41 FOP (other Universities/ institutes)- 5 days and above 2 ~ 3 ~ 
42 FOP /Workshop/Seminar/STTP (Internal) Annexure-VII 3 ~ 3 -
43 NITTTR PROGRAMMES 2 - 2 -
44 ATAL COURSES 2 - 2 -
45 Workshop (External) 3 ~ - ---; - , -
46 Seminar(External) / Webinar 1 - 1 -
47 STTP / SOP 3 - 2 -
48 FVFS -- - 15 15 
49 Staff Awards- Annexure -IV -- - -- ~ 

so International Conference -- 3 - -g 

50. EXTENSION ACTIViTIES T A T A 
(Department Level initiatives & Clubs initiatives) 

SO.a School Programmes - - 15 \5 

50.b Local Society Programmes - - 2 -
50.c Polytechnic Programmes - - - -

~ 
-r: ~ l °t\1.-0~ 

CMEMBE PRINCIPAL 

Note: 

► During every academic year commen·cement, target for ODD semester to be set. At the end 

of ODD semester, make entry for achieved. With the ODD semester attainment, set target of 

Even semester during commencement. Complete attainment analysis at the end of even 

semester. This process to be made at Department level meeting organized by PAC internal 

member of the department. 

► Any other Specific initiative(s) from the department can be included. 

► Action Plan of Events to be enclosed. (Action plan to include Activity, Incharge detail, 

Schedule, Resource person detail as applicable) 

► Add Annexure and rows as required. 

► Outcome of Department Best practices to be submitted as report at the end of every 

academic year. 
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